
Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Geoff Jukes & Ian Lelliott 16200 1650 17850 Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley 0 13150 13150

Martin Cole & Barry Holt 8540 9900 18440 Paul Bramhall & Greg Walsh 1660 3330 4990

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Martin Cole & Barry Holt 14790 9400 24190 Geoff Jukes & Ian Lelliott 1620 3340 4960

Kevin Tunstall & Mike Daw 10450 1050 11500 Phil Osborne & Rob Hall 130 8430 8560

Chris Cox & Daniel Wheal 8010 1850 9860 John Slee & James Whittle 690 4470 5160

Stuart Mepham & Kevin Hall 8680 1160 9840 Rick Cunningham & Tony Jenner 2630 3700 6330

Nigel Senior & Chris Tupper 19060 290 19350 Ricky Dewdney & Dick Dewdney 0 16930 16930

Mark James & Jim Millward 13050 5050 18100 Alan Brackenridge & Jack Baden 520 9380 9900

Bye Dave Jones (Wor) & Andy Farmer-Wright

Stuart Carruthers & Martin Smith 8020 7110 15130 Jean Brackenridge & Sandra Hall 1790 1210 3000

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Martin Cole & Barry Holt 15880 4000 19880 Kevin Tunstall & Mike Daw 0 2300 2300

Stuart Mepham & Kevin Hall 12340 5690 18030 Chris Cox & Daniel Wheal 4450 2800 7250

Mark James & Jim Millward 10380 8980 19360 Nigel Senior & Chris Tupper 2380 6430 8810

Stuart Carruthers & Martin Smith 9210 11630 20840 Dave Jones (Wor) & Andy Farmer-Wright 4730 2200 6930

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Martin Cole & Barry Holt 1360 460 14530 11930 28280 Stuart Mepham & Kevin Hall 10760 11070 1430 3730 26990

Mark James & Jim Millward 5890 14910 0 7580 28380 Stuart Carruthers & Martin Smith 6510 0 15200 270 21980

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Mark James & Jim Millward 0 8630 11630 4060 24320 Martin Cole & Barry Holt 8320 450 110 9220 18100

FINAL

WINNER: Mark James & Jim Millward

RUNNER-UP: Martin Cole & Barry Holt

RESULTS

SUSSEX DOUBLES 2025

LAST 32

LAST 16

QUARTER-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL



Rank Pair Stage P W L Points Ave HS 5k+ 10k+ 15k+ 20k+
Result 

Points

Bonus 

Points

Score 

Points

Ranking 

Points

1 Mark James & Jim Millward W 4 4 0 90160 7513 14910 9 4 0 0 5.5 12.0 1.9 19.4

2 Martin Cole & Barry Holt F 5 4 1 108890 7778 15880 9 4 1 0 7.0 8.0 2.5 17.5

3 Stuart Carruthers & Martin Smith SF 3 2 1 57950 7244 15200 6 2 1 0 4.0 5.0 1.3 10.3

4 Stuart Mepham & Kevin Hall SF 3 2 1 54860 6858 12340 5 3 0 0 3.5 5.0 1.1 9.6

5 Nigel Senior & Chris Tupper QF 2 1 1 28160 7040 19060 2 1 1 0 1.0 3.0 0.6 4.6

6 Chris Cox & Daniel Wheal QF 2 1 1 17110 4278 8010 1 0 0 0 1.0 3.0 0.2 4.2

7 Kevin Tunstall & Mike Daw QF 2 1 1 13800 3450 10450 1 1 0 0 1.0 3.0 0.2 4.2

8 Dave Jones (Wor) & Andy Farmer-Wright QF 1 0 1 6930 3465 4730 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.5 0.0 1.5

9 Geoff Jukes & Ian Lelliott L16 2 1 1 22810 5703 16200 1 1 1 0 1.0 0.0 0.4 1.4

10 Ricky Dewdney & Dick Dewdney L16 1 0 1 16930 8465 16930 1 1 1 0 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.9

11 Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley L32 1 0 1 13150 6575 13150 1 1 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.3 0.8

12 Alan Brackenridge & Jack Baden L16 1 0 1 9900 4950 9380 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.7

13 Phil Osborne & Rob Hall L16 1 0 1 8560 4280 8430 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.7

14 John Slee & James Whittle L16 1 0 1 5160 2580 4470 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

15 Rick Cunningham & Tony Jenner L16 1 0 1 6330 3165 3700 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

16 Jean Brackenridge & Sandra Hall L16 1 0 1 3000 1500 1790 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

17 Paul Bramhall & Greg Walsh L32 1 0 1 4990 2495 3330 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

STATISTICS



Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley 10450 120 10570 Paul Bramhall & Greg Walsh 250 0 250

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Phil Osborne & Rob Hall 5070 6060 11130 Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley 510 560 1070

Rick Cunningham & Tony Jenner 1720 13960 15680 John Slee & James Whittle 13830 280 14110

Alan Brackenridge & Jack Baden 5690 4930 10620 Ricky Dewdney & Dick Dewdney 70 6210 6280

Dave Jones (Wor) & Andy Farmer-Wright 3350 2260 5610 Jean Brackenridge & Sandra Hall 2490 2270 4760

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Phil Osborne & Rob Hall 13570 8200 12000 33770 Rick Cunningham & Tony Jenner 0 2560 860 3420

Alan Brackenridge & Jack Baden 4050 5130 5490 14670 Dave Jones (Wor) & Andy Farmer-Wright 1510 1740 1400 4650

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Phil Osborne & Rob Hall 100 17100 15850 15210 48260 Alan Brackenridge & Jack Baden 18200 870 450 100 19620

LAST 16

QUARTER-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL

FINAL

RESULTS

SUSSEX DOUBLES PLATE 2025

WINNER: Phil Osborne & Rob Hall

RUNNER-UP: Alan Brackenridge & Jack Baden



Rank Pair Stage P W L Points Ave HS 5k+ 10k+ 15k+ 20k+
Result 

Points

Bonus 

Points

Score 

Points

Ranking 

Points

1 Phil Osborne & Rob Hall W 3 3 0 93160 9316 17100 8 5 3 0 0.3 2.0 2.3 4.6

2 Alan Brackenridge & Jack Baden F 3 2 1 44910 4491 18200 4 1 1 0 0.2 1.0 0.8 2.0

3 Rick Cunningham & Tony Jenner SF 2 1 1 19100 3183 13960 1 1 0 0 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.9

4 Dave Jones (Wor) & Andy Farmer-Wright SF 2 1 1 10260 1710 3350 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.6

5 John Slee & James Whittle QF 1 0 1 14110 7055 13830 1 1 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3

6 Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley QF 2 1 1 11640 2910 10450 1 1 0 0 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.3

7 Ricky Dewdney & Dick Dewdney QF 1 0 1 6280 3140 6210 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1

8 Jean Brackenridge & Sandra Hall QF 1 0 1 4760 2380 2490 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9 Paul Bramhall & Greg Walsh L16 1 0 1 250 125 250 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

PLATE STATISTICS



Player Round Table Break

Nigel Senior Last 16 1 19380

Jack Baden Plate F 1 18200

Rob Hall Plate F 1 17100

Geoff Jukes Last 32 1 16100

Martin Cole QF 2 15880

Rob Hall Plate F 1 15850

Stuart Carruthers SF 4 15200

Rob Hall Plate F 1 14060

John Slee Plate QF 6 13830

Mark James SF 4 13680

Phil Osborne Plate SF 3 13570

Rick Cunningham Plate QF 6 12380

Stuart Mepham QF 4 12340

Martin Cole Last 16 4 10230

Jim Millward Last 16 5 10150

BREAKS



Rank Name
Main 

Points

Plate 

Points

Total 

Points

1 Jim Millward 19.4 19.4

2 Mark James 19.4 19.4

3 Barry Holt 17.5 17.5

4 Martin Cole 17.5 17.5

5 Martin Smith 10.3 10.3

6 Stuart Carruthers 10.3 10.3

7 Kevin Hall 9.6 9.6

8 Stuart Mepham 9.6 9.6

9 Phil Osborne 0.7 4.6 5.3

10 Rob Hall 0.7 4.6 5.3

11 Chris Tupper 4.6 4.6

12 Nigel Senior 4.6 4.6

13 Chris Cox 4.2 4.2

14 Daniel Wheal 4.2 4.2

15 Kevin Tunstall 4.2 4.2

16 Mike Daw 4.2 4.2

17 Alan Brackenridge 0.7 2.0 2.7

18 Jack Baden 0.7 2.0 2.7

19 Andy Farmer-Wright 1.5 0.6 2.1

20 Dave Jones (Wor) 1.5 0.6 2.1

21 Geoff Jukes N/A N/A

22 Ian Lelliott 1.4 1.4

23 Rick Cunningham 0.5 0.9 1.4

24 Tony Jenner 0.5 0.9 1.4

25 Joe Oakley 0.8 0.3 1.1

26 Matthew Knight 0.8 0.3 1.1

27 Dick Dewdney 0.9 0.1 1.0

28 Ricky Dewdney N/A N/A N/A

29 James Whittle 0.5 0.3 0.8

30 John Slee N/A N/A N/A

31 Greg Walsh 0.0 0.0 0.0

32 Jean Brackenridge 0.0 0.0 0.0

33 Paul Bramhall 0.0 0.0 0.0

34 Sandra Hall 0.0 0.0 0.0

RANKING POINTS 2025


